Katten

Corporate & Financial
Weekly Digest

BROKER-DEALER

European Commission Adopts Equivalence Decision With Respect to SEC Regulatory Framework for
Central Counterparties

On January 27, Allison Herren Lee, the acting chair of the Securities and Exchange Commission, announced the
European Commission’s (EC) adoption of an equivalence decision, stating that the SEC’s regulatory framework
applicable to central counterparties (CCPs) that are “covered clearing agencies” under SEC rules is equivalent to
relevant European legal and regulatory requirements.

In making its determination, the EC considered regulations promulgated by the SEC, the legal and supervisory
arrangements applicable to CCPs under SEC-administered securities laws and internal CCP rules approved by
the SEC pursuant to its self-regulatory organization (SRO) rule filing process. The EC determined that the
outcome of the SEC’s legal and supervisory arrangements, as well as the SRO rules, is equivalent to the
applicable requirements under EU law, to the extent these US requirements meet certain risk mitigation standards
specified in the EC’s implementing decision. The EC also found that the SEC’s legal and supervisory
arrangements provide for effective ongoing supervision and enforcement of such CCPs and determined that the
SEC has an effective equivalent system for recognizing CCPs authorized under third-country legal regimes. As a
result of the equivalence decision, US CCPs can apply for recognition by the European Securities and Markets
Authority (ESMA) and, once recognized by ESMA, will be able to provide central clearing services in the EU.

Acting Chair Lee’s statement.

The EC’s equivalence decision.

BREXIT/UK DEVELOPMENTS

FCA Publishes SEC MoU on Financial Services Supervision Post-Brexit

On January 22, the UK’s Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) published an amended and restated memorandum of
understanding (MoU) between itself and the US Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) in light of the UK’s
withdrawal from the EU.

The key understandings discussed by the FCA and SEC in the MoU include:
e exchanging information relating to market oversight; and
e assisting and cooperating with each other to supervise firms and ensure compliance with laws and

regulations (e.g., conducting on-site visits).

The MoU does not change the terms and conditions of existing arrangements regarding cooperation between the
FCA and SEC and is intended to work alongside them.

The MoU was initially announced in 2019 by the FCA and was enforced on December 31, 2020 at 11:00 p.m. UK-
time, subsequent to the UK’s departure from the EU.

The FCA/SEC MoU.



https://www.sec.gov/news/public-statement/lee-ec-ccps-2021-01-27
https://ec.europa.eu/commission/presscorner/detail/en/ip_21_205
https://www.fca.org.uk/publication/mou/mou-fca-sec.pdf

EU DEVELOPMENTS

See “European Commission Adopts Equivalence Decision With Respect to SEC Regulatory Framework for
Central Counterparties” in the Broker-Dealer section.

For additional coverage on financial and regulatory news, visit Bridging the Week, authored by Katten’s Gary DeWaal.

For more information, contact:

FINANCIAL MARKETS AND FUNDS

Henry Bregstein
Wendy E. Cohen
Guy C. Dempsey Jr.
Gary DeWaal

Kevin M. Foley

Mark D. Goldstein
Jack P. Governale
Christian B. Hennion
Carolyn H. Jackson
Susan Light

Richard D. Marshall
Paul McCurdy

Fred M. Santo
Christopher T. Shannon
Robert Weiss
Allison C. Yacker
Lance A. Zinman
Krassimira Zourkova

BREXIT/UK DEVELOPMENTS
Carolyn H. Jackson

Nathaniel Lalone

Neil Robson

+1.212.940.6615
+1.212.940.3846
+1.212.940.8593
+1.212.940.6558
+1.312.902.5372
+1.212.940.8507
+1.212.940.8525
+1.312.902.5521
+44.20.7776.7625
+1.212.940.8599
+1.212.940.8765
+1.212.940.6676
+1.212.940.8720
+1.312.902.5322
+1.212.940.8584
+1.212.940.6328
+1.312.902.5212
+1.312.902.5334

+44.20.7776.7625
+44.20.7776.7629
+44.20.7776.7666

henry.bregstein@katten.com
wendy.cohen@katten.com
guy.dempsey@katten.com
gary.dewaal@katten.com
kevin.foley@katten.com
mark.goldstein@katten.com
jack.governale@katten.com
christian.hennion@katten.com
carolyn.jackson@katten.co.uk
susan.light@katten.com
richard.marshall@katten.com
paul.mccurdy@katten.com
fred.santo@katten.com
chris.shannon@katten.com
robert.weiss@katten.com
allison.yacker@katten.com
lance.zinman@katten.com
krassimira.zourkova@katten.com

carolyn.jackson@katten.co.uk
nathaniel.lalone@katten.co.uk
neil.robson@katten.co.uk

* Click here to access the Corporate & Financial Weekly Digest archive.

Attorney advertising. Published as a source of information only. The material contained herein is not to be construed as legal advice or opinion.
©2021 Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP. All rights reserved.

Katten ...

CENTURY CITY | CHARLOTTE CHICAGO | DALLAS | LONDON | LOSANGELES | NEWYORK | ORANGECOUNTY | SHANGHAI | WASHINGTON, DC

Katten refers to Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP and the affiliated partnership as explained at katten.com/disclaimer.



http://www.bridgingtheweek.com/
https://www.katten.com/Gary-DeWaal
https://katten.com/Henry-Bregstein
https://katten.com/Wendy-Cohen
https://katten.com/guy-dempsey
https://katten.com/Gary-DeWaal
https://katten.com/Kevin-Foley
https://katten.com/mark-goldstein
https://katten.com/Jack-Governale
http://www.kattenlaw.com/Christian-Hennion
https://katten.com/carolyn-jackson
https://katten.com/susan-light
https://katten.com/richard-marshall
https://katten.com/paul-mccurdy
https://katten.com/Fred-Santo
https://katten.com/Christopher-shannon
https://katten.com/Robert-Weiss
https://katten.com/allison-yacker
https://katten.com/Lance-Zinman
https://katten.com/Krassimira-Zourkova
mailto:henry.bregstein@katten.com
mailto:wendy.cohen@katten.com
mailto:guy.dempsey@katten.com
mailto:gary.dewaal@katten.com
mailto:kevin.foley@katten.com
mailto:mark.goldstein@katten.com
mailto:jack.governale@katten.com
mailto:jack.governale@katten.com
mailto:christian.hennion@katten.com
mailto:carolyn.jackson@katten.co.uk
mailto:susan.light@katten.com
mailto:richard.marshall@katten.com
mailto:paul.mccurdy@katten.com
mailto:fred.santo@katten.com
mailto:fred.santo@katten.com
mailto:chris.shannon@katten.com
mailto:chris.shannon@katten.com
mailto:robert.weiss@katten.com
mailto:allison.yacker@katten.com
mailto:lance.zinman@katten.com
mailto:lance.zinman@katten.com
mailto:krassimira.zourkova@katten.com
http://www.katten.com/carolyn-jackson
https://katten.com/nathaniel-lalone
https://katten.com/Neil-Robson
mailto:carolyn.jackson@katten.co.uk
mailto:nathaniel.lalone@katten.co.uk
mailto:neil.robson@katten.co.uk
http://www.kattenlaw.com/publications.aspx?q=1&type=publications&Practice=-1&Bio=-1&Keyword=Corporate%20and%20Financial
http://www.katten.com/disclaimer.aspx

