Katten Corporate & Financial Weekly Digest

January 29, 2021 | Volume XVI, Issue 4

BROKER-DEALER

European Commission Adopts Equivalence Decision With Respect to SEC Regulatory Framework for Central Counterparties

On January 27, Allison Herren Lee, the acting chair of the Securities and Exchange Commission, announced the European Commission's (EC) adoption of an equivalence decision, stating that the SEC's regulatory framework applicable to central counterparties (CCPs) that are "covered clearing agencies" under SEC rules is equivalent to relevant European legal and regulatory requirements.

In making its determination, the EC considered regulations promulgated by the SEC, the legal and supervisory arrangements applicable to CCPs under SEC-administered securities laws and internal CCP rules approved by the SEC pursuant to its self-regulatory organization (SRO) rule filing process. The EC determined that the outcome of the SEC's legal and supervisory arrangements, as well as the SRO rules, is equivalent to the applicable requirements under EU law, to the extent these US requirements meet certain risk mitigation standards specified in the EC's implementing decision. The EC also found that the SEC's legal and supervisory arrangements provide for effective ongoing supervision and enforcement of such CCPs and determined that the SEC has an effective equivalent system for recognizing CCPs authorized under third-country legal regimes. As a result of the equivalence decision, US CCPs can apply for recognition by the European Securities and Markets Authority (ESMA) and, once recognized by ESMA, will be able to provide central clearing services in the EU.

Acting Chair Lee's statement.

The EC's equivalence decision.

BREXIT/UK DEVELOPMENTS

FCA Publishes SEC MoU on Financial Services Supervision Post-Brexit

On January 22, the UK's Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) published an amended and restated memorandum of understanding (MoU) between itself and the US Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) in light of the UK's withdrawal from the EU.

The key understandings discussed by the FCA and SEC in the MoU include:

- exchanging information relating to market oversight; and
- assisting and cooperating with each other to supervise firms and ensure compliance with laws and regulations (e.g., conducting on-site visits).

The MoU does not change the terms and conditions of existing arrangements regarding cooperation between the FCA and SEC and is intended to work alongside them.

The MoU was initially announced in 2019 by the FCA and was enforced on December 31, 2020 at 11:00 p.m. UK-time, subsequent to the UK's departure from the EU.

The FCA/SEC MoU.

EU DEVELOPMENTS

See "European Commission Adopts Equivalence Decision With Respect to SEC Regulatory Framework for Central Counterparties" in the Broker-Dealer section.

For additional coverage on financial and regulatory news, visit Bridging the Week, authored by Katten's Gary DeWaal.

For more information, contact:

FINANCIAL MARKETS AND FUNDS		
Henry Bregstein	+1.212.940.6615	henry.bregstein@katten.com
Wendy E. Cohen	+1.212.940.3846	wendy.cohen@katten.com
Guy C. Dempsey Jr.	+1.212.940.8593	guy.dempsey@katten.com
Gary DeWaal	+1.212.940.6558	gary.dewaal@katten.com
Kevin M. Foley	+1.312.902.5372	kevin.foley@katten.com
Mark D. Goldstein	+1.212.940.8507	mark.goldstein@katten.com
Jack P. Governale	+1.212.940.8525	jack.governale@katten.com
Christian B. Hennion	+1.312.902.5521	christian.hennion@katten.com
Carolyn H. Jackson	+44.20.7776.7625	carolyn.jackson@katten.co.uk
Susan Light	+1.212.940.8599	susan.light@katten.com
Richard D. Marshall	+1.212.940.8765	richard.marshall@katten.com
Paul McCurdy	+1.212.940.6676	paul.mccurdy@katten.com
Fred M. Santo	+1.212.940.8720	fred.santo@katten.com
Christopher T. Shannon	+1.312.902.5322	chris.shannon@katten.com
Robert Weiss	+1.212.940.8584	robert.weiss@katten.com
Allison C. Yacker	+1.212.940.6328	allison.yacker@katten.com
Lance A. Zinman	+1.312.902.5212	lance.zinman@katten.com
Krassimira Zourkova	+1.312.902.5334	krassimira.zourkova@katten.com
BREXIT/UK DEVELOPMENTS		
Carolyn H. Jackson	+44.20.7776.7625	carolyn.jackson@katten.co.uk
Nathaniel Lalone	+44.20.7776.7629	nathaniel.lalone@katten.co.uk
Neil Robson	+44.20.7776.7666	neil.robson@katten.co.uk

* Click here to access the Corporate & Financial Weekly Digest archive.

Attorney advertising. Published as a source of information only. The material contained herein is not to be construed as legal advice or opinion. ©2021 Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP. All rights reserved.

Katten.com CENTURY CITY | CHARLOTTE | CHICAGO | DALLAS | LONDON | LOS ANGELES | NEW YORK | ORANGE COUNTY | SHANGHAI | WASHINGTON, DC Katten refers to Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP and the affiliated partnership as explained at <u>katten.com/disclaimer</u>.